

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3405/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2005 in CRLRC No. 1772/2005
of

The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SREE VISHNU CHEMICALS &ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3376 of 2006

(With appln. for c/d in filing SL and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S.Rajan,

Mr. Anupam Mishra,

Mr. V.J. Francis,Advs.

Mr. V.J. Francis

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

[MEERA HEMANT]

ASSTT. REGR.

[VEERA VERMA]

COURT MASTER