

~~IN~~THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO .663 of 2007
EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SREE VISHNU CHEMICALS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.671 OF 2007

O R D E R

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

Question of law raised is however left open.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.

(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.

(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,

February 9, 2017.

ITEM NO.128

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 663/2007

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SREE VISHNU CHEMICALS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH CrI.A. No. 671/2007 (With Office Report)

Date: 09/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeals are dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)